



🕀 www.banning.k12.ca.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Nov.18, 2021

m

CONTACT: Karen McMillen

PHONE: 909.204.0452

Banning Unified School District Celebrates Grand Opening of Performing Arts Center

BANNING, CA – Banning Unified School District hosted "A Night to Remember" on Nov. 15, bringing together local officials, educators, students and families at Banning High School to celebrate the grand opening of the District's state-of-the-art Performing Arts Center.

The festivities began with a ribbon-cutting ceremony outside the entrance to the Performing Arts Center, which featured heartfelt speeches from the Banning Unified Board of Trustees President Jason Smith, Banning High School Principal Matt Valdivia, Citizens' Oversight Committee President Richard Krick, Riverside County Superintendent of Schools Dr. Edwin Gomez and more.

The speakers delivered thoughtful accounts of how the project came to fruition, the vital role of the community in supporting the center and how the stately facility will benefit Banning Unified students for years to come.

"This Performing Arts Center is not only going to be a place to provide opportunities for our students to expand upon their unique gifts and talents in the visual and performing arts," said Dr. Tonia Causey-Bush, Banning Unified's chief academic officer, as she addressed attendees. "It will also be a place where students can realize dreams. This will be a venue for the community as well as the students of the Banning Unified School District to come together and to have one place that we can call our own."

Following the ribbon-cutting ceremony, Banning Unified families, local officials and community members gathered in the 27,000 square-foot auditorium – featuring a professional stage, orchestra pit, dressing rooms and more – to enjoy student performances from each school, showcasing the creative talents and arts offerings in Banning Unified.

Standout performances included the New Horizons High School Theatre Group's powerful original poem, "I Hear Banning Singing", a vibrant song and dance to "Color de Esperanza" by Central Elementary School's Dual Immersion first graders, rousing live tunes from Nicolet Middle School's Band and Orchestra, and a moving routine by Banning High School Marching Band and Color Guard with flag acrobatics, colorful costumes and harmonious music encapsulating the theme of freedom.

The construction of the Performing Arts Center represents Banning Unified's emphasis on robust career technical education (CTE) pathways that provide students with the training they need to succeed in their professional careers.

MORE

PRESS RELEASE



🕀 www.banning.k12.ca.us

In addition to a stately performance space, the Performing Arts Center also features media and television production facilities, as well as built-in, high-tech equipment to enhance opportunities for students to engage in CTE programs such as construction and automotive technology.

With a budget totaling approximately \$36 million, the Performing Arts Center was supported through a combination of funding sources, including the voter-approved Measure M – which allowed \$25.5 million in general obligation bonds for construction of the facility – and the State School Facility Program.

The District plans to make the Performing Arts Center available to the community for rental by partnering with local businesses, organizations, and enrichment programs that will support students through hands-on career technical training.

"This project would not have been made possible without everyone playing their part," Banning Unified Superintendent Dr. Natasha Baker said. "The Performing Arts Center is a new point of pride for our District community. It will pay dividends for our scholars who are preparing for their futures and for our community as a place to come together, to learn, and to celebrate."

PHOTO CAPTIONS:

BANNING_ARTS1: Banning Unified officials cut the ribbon at the grand opening of the Performing Arts Center on Nov. 15. Pictured from left to right: Banning High School Principal Matt Valdivia, Banning Unified Board of Trustees President Jason Smith, Trustee Leslie Sattler, Clerk Mayra Anguiano, Trustee Laura Troutman, Trustee Lucia "Lucy" Martinez-Lara, and Superintendent Dr. Natasha Baker.

BANNING_ARTS2: The Banning High School Marching Band and Color Guard perform at the grand opening of the Banning High School Performing Arts Center on Nov. 15.

###